TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357923 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent		09/30/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raydon Corporation	
Street Address:	1420 Hockney Court	
City:	Port Orange	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32128	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3842290	VIRTUALRX
Registration Number:	4063599	SIMNASIUM
Registration Number:	4077355	SIMNASIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 870-5617

Email: susan.lake@agg.com Susan Lake, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

171 17th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26974-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (SunTrust Bank)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release (SunTrust Bank)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (SunTrust Bank)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 30, 2015

WHEREAS, Raydon Corporation, a Florida corporation (the "Company") entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 3, 2013, with SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company entered into that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of September 3, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "Notice of Grant"), with the Secured Party, which Notice of Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2013 at Reel 005108, Frame 0523; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice of Grant and the Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Company's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Florida, without giving effect to any conflict of law principles thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/84724151.4

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name:

First Vice President Title:

REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0062

SCHEDULEA

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
VIRTUALRX	3842290	8/31/2010
SIMNASIUM	4063599	11/29/2011
SIMNASIUM	4077355	12/27/2011

RECORDED: 10/08/2015